IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON.,

Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2022-00337

U.S. Patent No. 10,454,655

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. R. MICHAEL BUEHRER



Case No. IPR2022-00337

Patent No. 10,454,655

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d), Patent Owner Telefonaktiebolaget LM

Ericsson, ("Patent Owner"), by and through its counsel, submits this notice of

deposition. Ericsson will take the cross-examination deposition testimony of

Petitioner's witness as follows:

Witness: Dr. R. Michael Buehrer

Remote via videoconference Place:

Time: Wednesday, December 07, 2022, at 11:00 a.m. EST

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have

agreed on this time and place for taking testimony. The deposition will be

administered remotely by videoconference. Patent Owner will take the deposition

before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. The

deposition will be recorded by audio and/or stenographic means.

Respectfully submitted, BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Chel CHAS

Chad C. Walters (Reg. No. 48,022)

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: November 16, 2022



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that on this 16th day of November,

2022, PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. BUEHRER

was served by email to:

- IPR50095-0059IP1@fr.com
- PTABInbound@fr.com

Respectfully submitted, BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

hall that

Chad C. Walters (Reg. No. 48,022) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: November 16, 2022

